
Kreisklasse SPN

10 ESV Lok Cottbus IV - SV Einheit Drebkau 3,0 : 5,0 :
10 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II - SV Alemania Forst III 6,0 : 2,0 :
10 SV 1920 Tauer II - KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 4,0 : 4,0 :
10 SV Alemania Forst II - TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 7,0 : 1,0 :

Tabelle/Klub Kegel SP +P -P +HP -HP +AP -AP Lfv

1 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 10 59,0 : 21,0 17 : 3 34,0 : 6,0 10 : 0 25,0 : 15,0 7 : 3
2 SV Einheit Drebkau 10 46,0 : 34,0 15 : 5 27,0 : 13,0 9 : 1 19,0 : 21,0 6 : 4
3 SV 1920 Tauer II 10 50,5 : 29,5 12 : 8 32,5 : 7,5 9 : 1 18,0 : 22,0 3 : 7
4 SV Alemania Forst II 10 45,0 : 35,0 12 : 8 28,0 : 12,0 8 : 2 17,0 : 23,0 4 : 6
5 ESV Lok Cottbus IV 10 36,0 : 44,0 8 : 12 21,0 : 19,0 4 : 6 15,0 : 25,0 4 : 6
6 SV Alemania Forst III 10 32,0 : 48,0 8 : 12 25,0 : 15,0 8 : 2 7,0 : 33,0 0 : 10
7 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 10 29,5 : 50,5 6 : 14 25,0 : 23,0 6 : 6 4,5 : 27,5 0 : 8
8 TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 10 22,0 : 58,0 2 : 18 13,0 : 19,0 2 : 6 9,0 : 39,0 0 : 12

Jürgen Kubatz 533 ESV Lok Cottbus IV Max Reinecke 536 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I

Yvonne Albrecht 528 SV Alemania Forst II Thomas Wesenigk 514 SV Einheit Drebkau

Christa Boesler 520 ESV Lok Cottbus IV Susen Röschel 511 SV Einheit Drebkau

Horst Radunz 514 SV Alemania Forst II Harald Baltin 500 TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II

Harald Fuchs 509 SV Alemania Forst II Maik Hoffmann 497 TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II

Lutz Nerlich 508 SV Alemania Forst II Heiko Kruse 491 SV Einheit Drebkau

Bernfried Engel 507 SV 1920 Tauer II John Schmidt 490 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I

Rosmarie Schulz 500 SV Alemania Forst II Edelgard Tischer 490 SV Einheit Drebkau

Anita Radigk 499 ESV Lok Cottbus IV Philipp Nakonz 486 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I

Karl-Heinz Rommer 498 SV 1920 Tauer II Gerd Schneider 482 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I

Jürgen Kubatz 533 ESV Lok Cottbus IV Max Reinecke 536 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I

Yvonne Albrecht 528 SV Alemania Forst II Thomas Wesenigk 514 SV Einheit Drebkau

Christa Boesler 520 ESV Lok Cottbus IV Susen Röschel 511 SV Einheit Drebkau

Ma-Punkte Kegel

2541
2878
2822

2582
2880
2996
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1. 1. Max Reinecke KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I93 5 534,80 5 520,40 10 527,60 537 536 576 0 8,0
2. 2. Petra Biela SV Einheit Drebkau 61 5 512,60 3 503,67 8 509,25 484 479 537 0 6,0
3. 3. Philipp Nakonz KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I93 4 508,50 5 483,60 9 494,67 0 486 532 0 9,0
4. 4. Thomas Wesenigk SV Einheit Drebkau 75 5 508,20 4 517,50 9 512,33 0 514 549 0 8,0
7. 5. Susen Röschel SV Einheit Drebkau 74 4 502,75 3 482,33 7 494,00 460 511 554 0 4,0
6. 6. Frank Mitschke SV 1920 Tauer II 60 3 501,67 4 489,50 7 494,71 499 479 527 0 5,0
8. 7. E John Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 2 4 493,25 2 505,50 6 497,33 0 490 516 5 4,0
9. 8. Nico Heinrich KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 0 3 490,67 4 470,25 7 479,00 0 0 543 7 3,0

10. 9. Paul Katzer SV Einheit Drebkau 81 1 489,00 3 454,00 4 462,75 0 0 489 0 1,0
11. 10. Kathrin Poesch SV 1920 Tauer II 65 4 486,75 5 479,40 9 482,67 0 487 511 0 7,0

5. 11. Jay Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 0 4 483,75 5 500,00 9 492,78 492 428 522 0 8,0
12. 12. Bernfried Engel SV 1920 Tauer II 51 4 482,50 5 506,00 9 495,56 455 507 524 0 7,0
19. 13. Harald Baltin TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 40 5 479,20 4 497,75 9 487,44 476 500 513 0 7,0
13. 14. Horst Radunz SV Alemania Forst II 34 5 479,00 4 520,75 9 497,56 492 514 551 0 6,0
15. 15. Manfred Legler SV Einheit Drebkau 35 1 479,00 4 469,50 5 471,40 470 0 510 0 2,0
20. 16. Maik Hoffmann TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 97 5 478,60 2 476,50 7 478,00 492 497 515 0 5,0
16. 17. Yvonne Albrecht SV Alemania Forst II 77 5 475,40 5 511,20 10 493,30 489 528 565 0 6,0
17. 18. Gerhard Schober SV Alemania Forst II 54 4 475,00 1 513,00 5 482,60 470 0 513 5 2,0
25. 19. Gerd Schneider KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I52 5 474,20 5 498,40 10 486,30 486 482 527 0 5,0
21. 20. Lars Tschendel KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I68 1 474,00 0 0,00 1 474,00 0 0 474 1 1,0
22. 21. Angela Bortz SV Einheit Drebkau 65 2 473,50 2 501,50 4 487,50 494 0 582 0 2,0
24. 22. Anita Radigk ESV Lok Cottbus IV 57 2 472,50 5 485,60 7 481,86 454 499 529 0 3,0
18. 23. Julius Feldmann TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 96 6 471,67 3 471,67 9 471,67 463 456 521 0 2,0
27. 24. Wolfgang Heinrich ESV Lok Cottbus IV 51 4 470,00 3 491,33 7 479,14 488 0 522 0 7,0
29. 25. Christin Radigk ESV Lok Cottbus IV 0 5 468,60 3 493,33 8 477,88 0 0 498 0 6,0
30. 26. Lars Tschendel KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II68 3 468,33 4 447,50 7 456,43 445 459 532 0 4,0

100. 27. Ulrich Biela SV Einheit Drebkau 56 1 468,00 0 0,00 1 468,00 449 468 469 0 1,0
32. 28. John Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 0 2 467,50 3 477,33 5 473,40 0 0 495 0 3,5
36. 29. Heiko Kruse SV Einheit Drebkau 69 5 467,00 4 493,75 9 478,89 479 491 545 0 3,0
33. 30. Reinhard Häberling ESV Lok Cottbus IV 41 3 466,33 4 508,50 7 490,43 0 0 515 0 3,0
34. 31. Harald Fuchs SV Alemania Forst II 55 4 466,00 5 496,80 9 483,11 471 509 524 0 5,0
14. 32. Sabine Radunz SV Alemania Forst III 70 4 463,00 4 495,75 8 479,38 455 415 533 0 4,0
26. 33. Christina Feiertag SV Alemania Forst III 61 3 459,67 4 502,25 7 484,00 488 438 543 0 4,0
45. 34. Edelgard Tischer SV Einheit Drebkau 52 3 459,33 3 465,67 6 462,50 479 490 516 0 1,0
31. 35. Andre Kutschke TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 83 4 459,25 4 451,25 8 455,25 457 433 504 0 3,0
28. 36. Hubert Langer SV Alemania Forst III 59 4 457,75 5 488,40 9 474,78 452 424 525 4 4,0
35. 37. Elmar Hoch SV Alemania Forst III 46 3 457,67 1 487,00 4 465,00 0 445 494 0 0,0
37. 38. Rosmarie Schulz SV Alemania Forst II 59 5 457,40 5 500,20 10 478,80 469 500 552 0 5,0
38. 39. E Peer Schober KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I85 1 456,00 0 0,00 1 456,00 0 456 456 neu 1 0,0
97. 40. Hubert Langer SV Alemania Forst II 59 1 456,00 0 0,00 1 456,00 0 0 456 1 0,0
39. 41. Christa Boesler ESV Lok Cottbus IV 43 5 455,00 3 520,00 8 479,38 488 520 536 0 5,0
41. 42. Lukas Quandt SV 1920 Tauer II 98 5 452,80 3 444,00 8 449,50 0 458 485 0 6,0
42. 43. Dieter Althoff KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I39 1 449,00 1 478,00 2 463,50 0 0 478 2 2,0
46. 44. Harry Richter TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 39 5 447,00 3 465,33 8 453,88 488 461 514 0 3,0
40. 45. Silvia Köpke SV Alemania Forst III 59 5 446,20 5 491,00 10 468,60 436 414 510 0 6,0
43. 46. Alex Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 0 3 445,33 4 429,25 7 436,14 0 406 456 0 2,0
44. 47. Steffen Tschendel KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 0 2 445,00 4 422,50 6 430,00 0 424 446 0 1,0
47. 48. Werner Sündermann KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II48 3 443,00 3 409,67 6 426,33 455 396 482 0 2,0
48. 49. Uwe Sommerfeld SV Alemania Forst III 65 2 442,00 1 483,00 3 455,67 415 0 492 0 0,0
49. 50. Gerald Schmidt ESV Lok Cottbus IV 46 3 441,67 2 487,50 5 460,00 0 0 506 0 1,0
50. 51. Christina Feiertag SV Alemania Forst II 61 3 440,67 1 520,00 4 460,50 0 0 520 4 2,0
51. 52. Heinz Happatz SV 1920 Tauer II 47 3 440,67 5 465,20 8 456,00 0 451 485 0 3,5
52. 53. Wilfried Furchner SV Alemania Forst III 45 3 440,33 5 485,60 8 468,63 480 0 523 0 3,0
23. 54. Mathias Feiertag SV Alemania Forst III 65 2 439,00 2 454,00 4 446,50 449 405 489 0 1,0
53. 55. Heinz Klose SV 1920 Tauer II 39 3 438,33 1 443,00 4 439,50 0 0 453 0 2,0
57. 56. Nico Nitsche TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 0 6 438,33 2 434,00 8 437,25 0 475 505 0 1,0
54. 57. Peer Schober KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 0 3 436,67 4 439,25 7 438,14 0 0 471 0 2,0
55. 58. Renate Schuster ESV Lok Cottbus IV 51 3 434,00 3 451,00 6 442,50 410 433 503 0 1,0
56. 59. Ingo Sündermann KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I63 1 432,00 2 433,00 3 432,67 439 0 518 0 2,0
58. 60. Bernhard Schulz SV Alemania Forst II 51 1 429,00 3 461,33 4 453,25 451 437 548 0 2,0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Kegel Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Max Reinecke KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I10 536 5276 527,60 3591 359,10 1685 168,50 41 4,10
3. 2. Thomas Wesenigk SV Einheit Drebkau 9 514 4611 512,33 3121 346,78 1490 165,56 62 6,89
2. 3. Petra Biela SV Einheit Drebkau 8 479 4074 509,25 2787 348,38 1287 160,88 62 7,75

23. 4. Jürgen Kubatz ESV Lok Cottbus IV 2 533 1014 507,00 705 352,50 309 154,50 16 8,00
9. 5. Horst Radunz SV Alemania Forst II 9 514 4478 497,56 3115 346,11 1363 151,44 75 8,33
6. 6. Nico Heinrich KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 3 0 1492 497,33 1029 343,00 463 154,33 23 7,67
5. 7. John Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 6 490 2984 497,33 2070 345,00 914 152,33 55 9,17

10. 8. Bernfried Engel SV 1920 Tauer II 9 507 4460 495,56 3132 348,00 1328 147,56 78 8,67
7. 9. Frank Mitschke SV 1920 Tauer II 7 479 3463 494,71 2402 343,14 1061 151,57 62 8,86
8. 10. Philipp Nakonz KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 9 486 4452 494,67 3127 347,44 1325 147,22 66 7,33

12. 11. Susen Röschel SV Einheit Drebkau 7 511 3458 494,00 2390 341,43 1068 152,57 59 8,43
14. 12. Yvonne Albrecht SV Alemania Forst II 10 528 4933 493,30 3410 341,00 1523 152,30 63 6,30
4. 13. Jay Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 9 428 4435 492,78 3124 347,11 1311 145,67 91 10,11

13. 14. Reinhard Häberling ESV Lok Cottbus IV 7 0 3433 490,43 2418 345,43 1015 145,00 70 10,00
16. 15. Angela Bortz SV Einheit Drebkau 4 0 1950 487,50 1380 345,00 570 142,50 37 9,25
19. 16. Harald Baltin TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 9 500 4387 487,44 2974 330,44 1413 157,00 70 7,78
17. 17. Elmar Hoch SV Alemania Forst II 1 0 487 487,00 320 320,00 167 167,00 7 7,00
18. 18. Gerd Schneider KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I10 482 4863 486,30 3413 341,30 1450 145,00 93 9,30
11. 19. Christina Feiertag SV Alemania Forst III 7 438 3388 484,00 2340 334,29 1048 149,71 65 9,29
24. 20. Harald Fuchs SV Alemania Forst II 9 509 4348 483,11 3054 339,33 1294 143,78 95 10,56
21. 21. Kathrin Poesch SV 1920 Tauer II 9 487 4344 482,67 3032 336,89 1312 145,78 90 10,00
20. 22. Gerhard Schober SV Alemania Forst II 5 0 2413 482,60 1643 328,60 770 154,00 43 8,60
27. 23. Anita Radigk ESV Lok Cottbus IV 7 499 3373 481,86 2350 335,71 1023 146,14 77 11,00
36. 24. Christa Boesler ESV Lok Cottbus IV 8 520 3835 479,38 2667 333,38 1168 146,00 70 8,75
15. 25. Sabine Radunz SV Alemania Forst III 8 415 3835 479,38 2695 336,88 1140 142,50 78 9,75
25. 26. Wolfgang Heinrich ESV Lok Cottbus IV 7 0 3354 479,14 2410 344,29 944 134,86 79 11,29
26. 27. Nico Heinrich KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 7 0 3353 479,00 2262 323,14 1091 155,86 73 10,43
29. 28. Heiko Kruse SV Einheit Drebkau 9 491 4310 478,89 3001 333,44 1309 145,44 87 9,67
31. 29. Rosmarie Schulz SV Alemania Forst II 10 500 4788 478,80 3354 335,40 1434 143,40 97 9,70
32. 30. Maik Hoffmann TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 7 497 3346 478,00 2313 330,43 1033 147,57 56 8,00
28. 31. Christin Radigk ESV Lok Cottbus IV 8 0 3823 477,88 2690 336,25 1133 141,63 60 7,50
30. 32. Frank Teske SV Einheit Drebkau 3 0 1431 477,00 998 332,67 433 144,33 19 6,33
22. 33. Hubert Langer SV Alemania Forst III 9 424 4273 474,78 3027 336,33 1246 138,44 99 11,00
34. 34. Lars Tschendel KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 1 0 474 474,00 343 343,00 131 131,00 13 13,00
37. 35. John Schmidt KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 5 0 2367 473,40 1662 332,40 705 141,00 55 11,00
35. 36. Julius Feldmann TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 9 456 4245 471,67 2996 332,89 1249 138,78 106 11,78
39. 37. Manfred Legler SV Einheit Drebkau 5 0 2357 471,40 1681 336,20 676 135,20 66 13,20
40. 38. Wilfried Furchner SV Alemania Forst III 8 0 3749 468,63 2642 330,25 1107 138,38 90 11,25
33. 39. Silvia Köpke SV Alemania Forst III 10 414 4686 468,60 3269 326,90 1417 141,70 89 8,90
103. 40. Ulrich Biela SV Einheit Drebkau 1 468 468 468,00 310 310,00 158 158,00 6 6,00
38. 41. Elmar Hoch SV Alemania Forst III 4 445 1860 465,00 1298 324,50 562 140,50 45 11,25
41. 42. Dieter Althoff KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 2 0 927 463,50 656 328,00 271 135,50 20 10,00
42. 43. Paul Katzer SV Einheit Drebkau 4 0 1851 462,75 1330 332,50 521 130,25 43 10,75
48. 44. Edelgard Tischer SV Einheit Drebkau 6 490 2775 462,50 1990 331,67 785 130,83 77 12,83
43. 45. Christina Feiertag SV Alemania Forst II 4 0 1842 460,50 1282 320,50 560 140,00 44 11,00
45. 46. Gerald Schmidt ESV Lok Cottbus IV 5 0 2300 460,00 1599 319,80 701 140,20 56 11,20
51. 47. Lars Tschendel KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 7 459 3195 456,43 2304 329,14 891 127,29 93 13,29
50. 48. Hubert Langer SV Alemania Forst II 1 0 456 456,00 325 325,00 131 131,00 15 15,00
49. 49. Heinz Happatz SV 1920 Tauer II 8 451 3648 456,00 2635 329,38 1013 126,63 116 14,50
96. 50. Peer Schober KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I 1 456 456 456,00 456 456,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
52. 51. Uwe Sommerfeld SV Alemania Forst III 3 0 1367 455,67 985 328,33 382 127,33 37 12,33
47. 52. Andre Kutschke TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 8 433 3642 455,25 2620 327,50 1022 127,75 110 13,75
53. 53. Harry Richter TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II 8 461 3631 453,88 2603 325,38 1028 128,50 106 13,25
46. 54. Bernhard Schulz SV Alemania Forst II 4 437 1813 453,25 1298 324,50 515 128,75 52 13,00
54. 55. Lukas Quandt SV 1920 Tauer II 8 458 3596 449,50 2570 321,25 1026 128,25 110 13,75
44. 56. Mathias Feiertag SV Alemania Forst III 4 405 1786 446,50 1247 311,75 539 134,75 53 13,25
55. 57. Renate Schuster ESV Lok Cottbus IV 6 433 2655 442,50 1958 326,33 697 116,17 97 16,17
57. 58. Volkmar Kern ESV Lok Cottbus IV 1 0 441 441,00 343 343,00 98 98,00 25 25,00
58. 59. Heinz Klose SV 1920 Tauer II 4 0 1758 439,50 1311 327,75 447 111,75 79 19,75
59. 60. Peer Schober KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 7 0 3067 438,14 2177 311,00 890 127,14 94 13,43
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Gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse lt. Spielbericht

Kreisklasse SPN 10. Spieltag

Klub Klub
ESV Lok Cottbus IV 3 5 SV Einheit Drebkau
Name Kegel SaP MaP MaP SaP Kegel Name
Jürgen Kubatz 533 3 1,0 1 511 Susen Röschel
G.Schmidt/V.Kern 428 0 1,0 4 514 Thomas Wesenigk
Renate Schuster 433 1 1,0 3 490 Edelgard Tischer
W.Heinrich/M. Jatzlaukm 453 2 1,0 2 468 Ulrich Biela 
Anita Radigk 499 2 1,0 2 491 Heiko Kruse
Christa Boesler 520 4 1,0 0 479 Petra Biela

Gesamt: 2866 12,0 2,0 12,0 2953 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
KSV Borussia 55 Welzow II 6 2 SV Alemania Forst III
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Alex Schmidt 406 1 1,0 3 424 Hubert Langer
Dieter Althoff 415 2 1,0 2 405 Mathias Feiertag
Steffen Tschendel 424 3 1,0 1 415 Sabine Radunz
Werner Sündermann 396 1 1,0 3 414 Silvia Köpke
Lars Tschendel 459 2 1,0 2 445 Elmar Hoch
Mario Balzke 482 4 1,0 0 438 Christina Feiertag

Gesamt: 2582 13,0 2,0 11,0 2541 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
SV 1920 Tauer II 4 4 KSV Borussia 55 Welzow I
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Karl-Heinz Rommer 498 3 1,0 1 456 Peer Schober E
Kathrin Poesch 487 3 1,0 1 428 Jay Schmidt
Heinz Happatz 451 1 1,0 3 490 John Schmidt E
Lukas Quandt 458 0 1,0 4 486 Philipp Nakonz
Bernfried Engel 507 2 1,0 2 536 Max Reinecke
Frank Mitschke 479 1 1,0 3 482 Gerd Schneider

Gesamt: 2880 10,0 2,0 14,0 2878 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
SV Alemania Forst II 7 1 TSV 1903 Groß Kölzig II
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Horst Radunz 514 4 1,0 0 475 Nico Nitsche
Rosmarie Schulz 500 3 1,0 1 456 Julius Feldmann
Bernhard Schulz 437 0,5 1,0 3,5 500 Harald Baltin
Harald Fuchs 509 2 1,0 2 497 Maik Hoffmann
Lutz Nerlich E 508 4 1,0 0 461 Harry Richter
Yvonne Albrecht 528 4 1,0 0 433 Andre Kutschke

Gesamt: 2996 17,5 2,0 6,5 2822 Gesamt:

Nächster Spieltag

26.02.2017   09:00   Cottbus IV   -   Tauer II
26.02.2017   09:00   Alemania Forst III   -   Drebk au
26.02.2017   09:00   Gr. Kölzig II   -   Welzow II

25.02.2017   14:00   Welzow I   -   Alemania Forst II

:

:

:

:


